DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
October, 2021 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
LM337/D
Voltage Regulator -
Adjustable Output,

L, LENGTH OF COPPER (mm)
PD(max) for TA = +50°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
LM337BD2TR4G TJ = −40° to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 / Tape & Reel
LM337BTG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
LM337D2TR4G TJ = 0° to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 / Tape & Reel
LM337TG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.